BOARD OF MEDICAL SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CHAPTER 550-X-9 ADMINISTRATION OF PROGRAM

TABLE OF CONTENTS

550-X-9-.01 Office To Administer Program 550-X-9-.02 Agreement With The University Of Alabama In Birmingham

550-X-9-.01 Office To Administer Program.

The Board has the authority to engage the University of Alabama in Birmingham to equip and maintain an office for the administration of the Alabama Medical Scholarship Loan Program on the UAB campus. The cost of equipping and maintaining this office shall not exceed the amount established each year to administer the scholarshiploan program.

Author:

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §§41-22-3; 41-22-4. History: Filed September 28, 1982. Repealed and New Rule: Filed October 13, 1994; effective November 17, 1994.

550-X-9-.02 Agreement With The University Of Alabama In Birmingham.

- (1) Under this agreement the University of Alabama in Birmingham will:
 - (a) provide and maintain office space in a convenient location.
 - (b) provide all office equipment and supplies.
 - (c) employ necessary personnel to carry out the duties of the office.
 - (d) pay all meeting expenses.
 - (e) permit faculty members on the committee to devote the required time to perform duties assigned to them as members of the Board.
 - (f) assign supervision of the management of the office to a faculty member who is amember of the Board.

Chapter 550-X-9

Author:

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$\$41-22-3; 41-22-4.

History: Filed September 28, 1982. Repealed and New Rule: Filed October 13, 1994; effective November 17, 1994.